PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3941348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERLINE DATA SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	201 SAN ANTONIO CIRCLE
Internal Address:	#260
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14296190
Application Number:	14296205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com **Correspondent Name:** GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/JANIS NICI

Address Line 1: 620 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130554228477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS NICI
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=triple point waterline release#page1.tif source=triple point waterline release#page2.tif

PATENT 503894698 REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0926

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 27, 2016, by TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender") in favor of WATERLINE DATA SCIENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 201 San Antonio Circle #260, Mountain View, CA 94040.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2014 (as the same has been amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement. Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

Title: Senior V.P., Compliance 9 Legal Administration

Address: 2755 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

133539001 vI

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
Systems and methods for management of data platforms	14/296,190	06/04/14
Systems and methods for management of data platforms	14/296,205	06/04/14

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2015 at Reel Number 35030 and Frame Number 0240.

133539001 v1

PATENT REEL: 039042 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/29/2016